504773070 02/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4819798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GÜNTER BURGER	04/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACK RIDES GMBH & CO. KG	
Street Address:	MAUERMATTENSTR. 4	
City:	WALDKIRCH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	79183	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15516572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: ip@akerman.com, angela.martin@akerman.com

Correspondent Name: AKERMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 777 SOUTH FLAGLER DRIVE
Address Line 2: SUITE 1100 WEST TOWER

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2368-247 (0325380)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER A. CHIABOTTI	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter A. Chiabotti/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 2 source=2368-247#page1.tif

source=2368-247#page2.tif

PATENT 504773070 REEL: 044893 FRAME: 0962

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), residing at the address(s) set forth below (the "ASSIGNOR"), invented certain new and useful improvements in a

s, carousels and the like
iled on April 3, 2017
corneys at Akerman LLP to
·
, having an address of
(the "ASSIGNEE").
he INVENTIONS and in and to tates and in any and all foreign

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents sells, assigns, and transfers, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the INVENTIONS in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, extensions thereof and all other applications hereafter filed in the United States, based in whole or in part on the INVENTIONS, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR further grants to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries. ASSIGNOR warrants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to make the conveyance herein and covenants that ASSIGNOR, its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, will when requested, communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives, successors and assigns, all facts known respecting the INVENTIONS, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, reexamination and foreign or international applications, together with individual assignments therefor, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any legal proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in the obtaining of Letters Patent.

This Patent Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, by manual or facsimile signature, each of which shall be deemed any original, but which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

United States of America Docket No. 2368-247

In Witness Hereof, the ASSIGNOR has signed this Patent Assignment on the date(s) indicated below.

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
First Inventor	Mack Rides GmbH & Co. KG
Signature: /ppo. In.	Signature: Appa fruit / Surg
Name: Günter Burger	Name: X Günter Burger
Address: Am Hahnenhof 3A	Address: Mauermattenstr. 4
79183 Waldkirch, Germany	79183 Waldkirch, Germany
Date: April 21, 2017	Date: April 25, 2017
Second Inventor	Fourth Inventor
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:
Date:	Date:
Third Inventor	Fifth Inventor
Signature:	Signature:
Name:	Name:
Address:	Address:
Date:	Date:

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 044893 FRAME: 0964